ATYA PATYA FEDERATION OF INDIA

Regd. No. 345/ Nagpur
Recognised by Govt. of India
Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports. Department of Sports
Sports Authority of India
Affiliated to :- South Asian Atya Patya Federation

Dr.Deepak P. Kavishwar

General Secretary

Ex Principal N.S.S.M

Ref No :- APFI/2022-23 Date :- 08/03/2023

Subject :- Internal Complaint Committee.

Reference :- 8-9/2023-SP-III Dated 23/01/2023

INTERNAL COMPLAINT COMMITTEE

Smt. Sapna Chakraborty - Chairman
 Adv. Sachin Sambre - Legal Advisor
 Smt Prisca Pires - Member

4. Dr. Shubhangi Pankule - Member from non-governmental organisations; not a

Executive Committee Member of Atya Patya Federation of

India.

Reg. No.: M/345/82

General Secretary
Atya Patya Federation of India

General Secretary
Atya Patya Federation of India